

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LIMITED

(Incorporated under the Indian Companies Act 1956) CIN:U40100KL2011SGC027424

Office of the Deputy Chief Engineer Electrical Circle, Power House Road, Ernakulam – 682 018 Phone : 0484 2392868, 9496008720, Fax : 0484 2392868, E-mail : <u>dceekm@gmail.com</u>

No. AEC/Vehicle - APTS /2023-24/

Dated: 15.11.2023

E-TENDER NOTICE (E Tender ID : 2023_KSEB_622843

Name of work:- Supplying of 7 seater vehicle above 1500 cc (below 15 years old) with driver for the use of APTS Ernakulam (RU) for a period of one year from 15.12.2023 to 14.12.2024

E- Tenders are invited for the above work as detailed below:

E-Tender No:	EMD	Tender Fees	Kilometer Limit	Running Time/ Period	Office
04/ 2023-24/ DCE/EK M	Rs. 500.00	Rs. 400.00+ 18% GST = Rs.472.00	2000 km	24 Hour / day/ One year	APTS Regional Unit, Ernakulam
	Total - Rs. 972.00				

Availability of E Tender Documents		Can be downloaded from the website	
		www.etenders.kerala.gov.in	
		from 20.11.2023 to 04.12.2023	
Last date and time of online submission of Tender	:	05.12.2023, 5.00 pm	
Date and time of opening of Tender	:	07.12.2023, 3.00 pm	

The total amount of EMD and tender fee shall be remitted online through State Bank of India's NEFT/RTGS payment gateway mode. The scanned copies of agreement executed in Kerala Government stamp paper worth Rs.200/- and all certificates / documents mentioned elsewhere in the e-tender document are to be attached along with the e-tender through online.

Original agreement in stamp paper and all certificates / documents mentioned elsewhere in the e-tender document enclosed in a sealed envelope indicating E Tender No, shall be submitted to the Deputy Chief Engineer, Electrical Circle, Ernakulam- 682018 before the opening of e -tender. For more details, please contact the office of the undersigned on working hours. All rules and conditions prevailing in KSEB Limited is applicable to this tender also.

Ernakulam

15.11.2023

puty Chief Engineer

Copy submitted to:

The Chief Engineer (Distribution Ernakulam Region), D.H Road, Ernakulam for information.

Copy to:

(1) The Deputy Chief Engineer, Electrical Circle, Perumbavoor/ Transmission Circle, Kalamassery.

(2) The Executive Engineer, Electrical Division, Ernakulam/Mattanchery/Tripunithura/North Paravur

(3) The Assistant Executive Engineer, APTS, Regional Unit, Ernakulam.

(For publishing in Notice Board)